## BID TABULATION Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division Clark County, Washington

**ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE** BIDDER #1 BIDDER #2 BIDDER #3 BIDDER #4 Project Name: NE Munch Road Project Number: CRP 371922 Cat Works, LLC Advanced Excavating Specialists Western United Civil Group, LLC Goodfellow Bros., LLC Bid Opening Date: March 8, 2022 dba Catworks Construction LLC 22414 NE Saint Helens View Rd. 7515 NE Ambassador Pl. STE E 3501 Thompson Ave 1200 Hazel St. Yacolt, WA 98675 Portland, OR 97220-1379 Vancouver, WA 98660-1232 Kelso, WA 98626-1429 (360) 450-7378 (503) 265-4114 (360) 666-1113 (360) 232-8854 BID ITEM SPEC. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY **UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE** UNIT PRICE **TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE** UNIT SECTION NO. SCHEDULE A - ROAD IMPROVEMENTS L.S. 1 1-09.7 MOBILIZATION \$69,700,00 \$69,700.00 \$65,000.00 \$65,000.00 \$92,000.00 \$92,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$50,000,00 \$130,000.00 \$130,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$15,500.00 \$15,500.00 \$17,200.00 \$17,200.00 \$25,000.00 2 1-05.4 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING L.S. 1 \$12,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$25,000.00 3 1-07.15 SPCC PLAN L.S. \$675.00 \$675.00 \$350.00 \$350.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 4 1-10 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S. \$13,200.00 \$13,200.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$33,000.00 \$33,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 5 1-10 L.S. 1 \$16,875.00 \$16,875.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$18,500.00 \$18,500.0 \$30,000.00 \$30,000.00 \$35,000.00 \$35,000.00 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 6 1-10 **FLAGGERS** HOUR 448 \$65.00 \$29,120.00 \$65.00 \$29,120.00 \$85.00 \$38,080.00 \$70.00 \$31,360.00 \$75.00 \$33,600.00 7 1-10 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A S.F. 300 \$25.00 \$7,500.00 \$30.00 \$9,000.00 \$35.00 \$10,500.00 \$25.00 \$7,500.00 \$22.00 \$6,600.00 8 1-10 **HOUR** 648 \$6,480.00 \$6.00 \$3,888.00 \$18.00 \$11,664.00 \$10.00 \$6,480.00 \$6,480.00 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN \$10.00 \$10.00 9 PROPERTY OWNER NOTIFICATION LABOR HOUR 2 \$100.00 \$200.00 \$60.00 \$70.00 \$100.00 1-10 \$120.00 \$140.00 \$200.00 \$60.00 \$120.00 10 2-01 CLEARING ACRE 0.6 \$20,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$60,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$75,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$9,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$10,800.00 11 ACRE \$26,000.00 \$20,800.00 \$19,200.00 \$50,000.00 \$40,000.0 \$45,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$9,600.00 2-01 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 0.8 \$24,000.00 12 2-01 ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST. \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 13 L.S. \$22,000.00 2-02 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS 1 \$18,400.00 \$18,400.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$7,500.00 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL (Site 2) 14 2-03 C.Y. 315 \$100.00 \$31,500.00 \$73.00 \$22,995.00 \$108.00 \$34,020.00 \$100.00 \$31,500.00 \$170.00 \$53,550.00 15 C.Y. 3900 \$32.00 2-03 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL (Site 3) \$124.800.00 \$28.00 \$109.200.00 \$30.00 \$117,000.00 \$60.00 \$234,000.00 \$50.00 \$195,000.00 16 C.Y. \$65.00 \$95.00 2-03 COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 490 \$45.00 \$22,050.00 \$60.00 \$29,400.00 \$31,850.00 \$46,550.00 \$70.00 \$34,300.00 17 4-04 C.Y. 850 \$62.00 \$52,700.00 \$65.00 \$55,250.00 \$85.00 \$72,250.00 \$90.00 \$75.00 \$63,750.00 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE \$76,500.00 18 4-04 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE TON 14 \$120.00 \$1,680.00 \$70.00 \$980.00 \$85.00 \$1,190.00 \$100.00 \$1,400.00 \$80.00 \$1,120.00 19 4 MI. 1.2 \$10,000.00 \$17,200.00 \$20,640.00 \$10,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$15,000.00 SHOULDER FINISHING \$12,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$18,000.00 20 5-04 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 TON 1340 \$120.00 \$160,800.00 \$150.00 \$201,000.00 \$130.00 \$174,200.00 \$123.00 \$164,820.00 \$133.00 \$178,220.00 21 5-04 TON 350 \$120.00 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 \$120.00 \$42,000.00 \$136.00 \$47,600.00 \$42,000.00 \$116.00 \$40,600.00 \$127.00 \$44,450.00 22 5-04 TON 15 \$2,250.00 \$240.00 \$3,600.00 \$236.00 \$3,750.00 HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 \$150.00 \$160.00 \$2,400.00 \$3,540.00 \$250.00 23 42 5-04 HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 TON \$250.00 \$10,500.00 \$180.00 \$7,560.00 \$160.00 \$6,720.00 \$151.00 \$6,342.00 \$160.00 \$6,720.00 24 5-04 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 TON 7 \$300.00 \$2,100.00 \$300.00 \$2,100.00 \$265.00 \$1.855.00 \$258.00 \$1.806.00 \$270.00 \$1.890.00 25 5-04 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL S.Y. 37 \$120.00 \$4,440.00 \$60.00 \$2,220.00 \$28.00 \$1,036.00 \$135.00 \$4,995.00 \$120.00 \$4,440.00 26 5-04 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT S.Y. 287 \$20.00 \$5,740.00 \$10.00 \$2,870.00 \$24.00 \$6,888.00 \$30.00 \$8,610.00 \$38.00 \$10,906.00

## BID TABULATION Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division Clark County, Washington

Project Name: NE Munch Road Project Number: CRP 371922 Bid Opening Date: March 8, 2022					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4	
							Western United Civil Group, LLC 22414 NE Saint Helens View Rd. Yacolt, WA 98675 (360) 450-7378		Cat Works, LLC dba Catworks Construction 3501 Thompson Ave Vancouver, WA 98660-1232 (360) 666-1113		Goodfellow Bros., LLC 7515 NE Ambassador PI. STE E Portland, OR 97220-1379 (503) 265-4114		Advanced Excavating Specialists, LLC 1200 Hazel St. Kelso, WA 98626-1429 (360) 232-8854	
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
27	7-02	DUCTILE IRON CULV. PIPE 10 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	104	\$100.00	\$10,400.00	\$100.00	\$10,400.00	\$75.00	\$7,800.00	\$120.00	\$12,480.00	\$100.00	\$10,400.00
28	8-01	ESC LEAD	DAY	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
29	8-01	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	S.Y.	302	\$10.00	\$3,020.00	\$7.00	\$2,114.00	\$3.40	\$1,026.80	\$6.00	\$1,812.00	\$3.00	\$906.00
30	8-01	CHECK DAM	L.F.	320	\$10.00	\$3,200.00	\$7.00	\$2,240.00	\$3.00	\$960.00	\$4.50	\$1,440.00	\$15.00	\$4,800.00
31	8-01	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	L.F.	900	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$7.00	\$6,300.00	\$6.00	\$5,400.00	\$5.50	\$4,950.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00
32	8-01	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	1600	\$3.50	\$5,600.00	\$5.00	\$8,000.00	\$4.00	\$6,400.00	\$3.50	\$5,600.00	\$4.00	\$6,400.00
33	8-01	WATTLE	L.F.	1340	\$7.50	\$10,050.00	\$5.00	\$6,700.00	\$3.00	\$4,020.00	\$3.20	\$4,288.00	\$4.00	\$5,360.00
34	8-01	SEEDING AND MULCHING (Upland Seed Mix)	ACRE	0.7	\$6,200.00	\$4,340.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$4,690.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,850.00
35	8-01	SEEDING AND MULCHING (Wetland Seed Mix)	ACRE	0.1	\$7,500.00	\$750.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$650.00
36	8-06	DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION TYPE HMA	S.Y.	110	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$130.00	\$14,300.00	\$90.00	\$9,900.00	\$300.00	\$33,000.00	\$207.00	\$22,770.00
37	8-06	DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION TYPE GRAVEL	S.Y.	260	\$25.00	\$6,500.00	\$26.00	\$6,760.00	\$25.00	\$6,500.00	\$30.00	\$7,800.00	\$25.00	\$6,500.00
38	8-11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31-9 FT. LONG POST	L.F.	436	\$40.00	\$17,440.00	\$60.00	\$26,160.00	\$55.00	\$23,980.00	\$51.50	\$22,454.00	\$55.00	\$23,980.00
39	8-11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,025.00	\$4,025.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
40	8-11	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,295.00	\$1,295.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
41	8-18	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 2	EACH	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
42	8-21	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
TOTAL BID					\$765,810.00		\$797,227.00		\$926,344.80		\$991,137.00		\$998,012.00	
% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE						4.10%		10%	20.96%		29.42%		30.32%	